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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Granted at Reel 004025/Frame 0313)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name H Formerly || Execution Date ” Entity Type

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Collateral
Agent

09/14/2010 Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ”Goss International Corporation |
|Street Address: ||3 Territorial Court |
|City: ”Bolingbrook |
|state/Country: liLLiNoIs |
[Postal Code: |l60440-3557 |
[Entity Type: |lcorRPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 77438582 M-600 FOLIA
Serial Number: 77438585 FOLIA
Serial Number: 77581368 GOSS FPS
Serial Number: 77635684 GOSS FLEXIBLE PRINTING SYSTEM
Registration Number: 759176 GOSS URBANITE
Registration Number: 767121 COMMUNITY
Registration Number: 876967 COLORTROL
Registration Number: 879456 URBANITE
Registration Number: 895476 METRO-OFFSET
Registration Number: 895967 SUBURBAN
Registration Number: 941941 HEADLINER
Registration Number: 945724 GOSS
Registration Number: “ 1135512 ” METROLINER
Registration Number: 1169892 ARL
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Registration Number: 1192715 COSMO-OFFSET
Registration Number: 1326574 HEADLINER OFFSET
Registration Number: 1469623 MPCS

Registration Number: 1638155 COLORLINER

Registration Number: 2091562 NEWSLINER

Registration Number: “ 2206644 || UNIVERSAL

Registration Number: 2231430 MAGNUM

Registration Number: 2238545 COLORFLOW

Registration Number: 2285914 G GOSS

Registration Number: 2325379 SSC MAGNUM
Registration Number: 2468852 GOSSNET

Registration Number: 2764493 UNILINER

Registration Number: 2797099 G

Registration Number: 2812436 G GOSS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number: 2812437 GOSS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number: 2880809 TENSITROL

Registration Number: 2957539 G GOSS INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.

Phone:

704-343-2278

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

Kevin Landmesser/McGuireWoods LLP
201 North Tryon Street
Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2048392-0002 KBS

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kevin Landmesser/McGuireWoods LLP

Signature:

/Kevin Landmesser/

Date:

09/20/2010

Total Attachments: 6
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RELEASE OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this
“Release™), dated as of September 14, 2010, is made by U.S. BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the
“Agent”), under the Loan Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined
shall have the meanings set forth in the Loan Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreement, dated as of
July 10, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Loan
Agreement”), among GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (the "Grantor"), GOSS
INTERNATIONAL ASIA-PACIFIC, INC,, GIC REALTY, INC,, and GOSS INTERNATIONAL
AMERICAS, INC. (f/k/a Heidelberg Web Systems, Inc.} (each individually a “Loan Party,” and
collectively, the “Loan Parties”), the Agent, and the Lenders signatory thereto from time to time (each
individually a “Lender,” and collectively, the “Lenders™), the Lenders made credit extensions to certain
of the Loan Parties;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement dated as of August 6, 2004
(as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement™) and
that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest by Grantor dated as of July 10, 2009 and recorded with
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2009 at Reel 004025, Frame 0313 (the
“Trademark Security Agreement”), Grantor granted security interests in certain trademarks and
trademark applications owned by Grantor including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively,
the “US Trademark Collateral™); and

WHEREAS, all of the outstanding Obligations under the Loan Agreement (including, without
limitation, all principal, accrued and unpaid interest, fees and expenses) (the “Repaid Obligations™) have
been repaid in full and the Agent and the Lenders wish to release the security interest granted in the
Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, in receipt of the repayment in full of the Repaid Obligations, the Agent
hereby RELEASES all of the security interests granted to the Agent under the Security Agreement and
the Trademark Security Agreement in the US Trademark Collateral.

The Agent agrees, at the Loan Parties” expense, to cooperate with the Loan Parties and to provide
the Loan Parties with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to
effect the release of the Agent’s security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and

construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows. |
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V15772058

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above
written.

/7

U.S, BANK, N.A,, as Cpllateral Agent

e’

Title:__Duly Authorized Signato

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL
Signature Page
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ANNEXI

Grant of Trademark Security Interest by Goss International Corporation dated as of
July 10, 2009 recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office
on July 15, 2009 in Reel: 004025 at Frame: 0313

See attached.
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'~ SCHEDULE A

OO0 25, 0D\VS

TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Grantor: Goss Internationai Corporation

MARK

ARL
COLORFLOW
COLORLINER
COLORTROL
COMMUNITY
COSMO-OFFSET
G (AND DESIGN)

G GOSS & DESIGN IN RECTANGLE

- G GOSS INTERNATIONAL
G GOSS INTERNATIONAL
GOSS
.Goés INTERNATIONAL
GOSS NET
GOSS URBANITE
HEADLINER
HEADLINER OFFSET
MAGNUM
METROLINER

METRO-OFFSET

U.S ACTIVE TRADEMARKS

REG NO
1169892
2238545
1638155
876967

767121

1192715
2797099
2285914
2812436
2957539
945724

2812437
2468852
759176

941941

1326574
2231430
1135512
895476

REG DATE
22-Sep-81
13-Apr-99
19-Mar-91
16-Sep-69

* 24-Mar-64
30-Mar-82
23-.Dec-03
12-Oct-99
10-Feb-04
31-May-05
24-0c1-72
10-Feb-04
17-Jul-01
29-Oct-63
29-Aug-72
26-Mar-85
16-Mar-99
20-May-80

28-Jul-70
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MARK

MPCS
NEWSLINER

SSC MAGNUM
SUBURBAN
TENSITROL

UNILINER
UNIVERSAL
URBANITE (STYLIZED)

Cinl107891 .2

REG NO
1469623
2091562
2325379
8935967

2880809
2764493
2206644
879456

REG DATE
22-Dec-87
20-Aug-97
7-Mar-00
4-Aug-70
7-Sep-04
16-Sep-03
1-Dec-98

28-Oct-69
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1.8 PENDING TRADEMARKS

Grantor: Goss International Corporation

MARK APP NO FILE DATE
FOLIA 77438585 ' 3-Apr-08
GOSS FLEXIBLE PRINTING SYSTEM 77635684 18-Dec-08
GOSS FPS 77581368 29-Sep-08
M-600 FOLIA 77438582 3-Apr-08

.
CHA1107891.2
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